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Freedom Of Information and Privacy Acts Processing Report 

From 10/01/2021 To 09/20/2022 

Log for Number of Initial Requests Received During the Reporting Period 

Case # Requester Subject of Request Grant Type • Dt Received Dt Perfected Dt Answered Due Date Dt Closed Firm 

11482 

11483 

11484 

11485 

11486 

11487 

IIIIIGJIGJIIII 
(b) (6 ) 

(b) (6) 

MmJmli 
(b) (6 ) 

■mxmw 

Financial Disclosures 
from year 2013-2021 

List of name of EMT, 
Paramedic, etc. 

Self 

Self 

Request an 
investigation on identity 
fraud.. . .:. . suit: 
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 

Denial 

None 

None 

None 

Partial Grant 

None 

10/06/2021 

10/18/2021 

10/25/2021 

10/25/2021 

10/25/2021 

10/12/2021 

10/06/2021 

10/18/2021 

10/25/2021 

04/08/2022 

10/20/2021 

01/25/2022 

11/04/2021 

11/16/2021 

11/23/2021 

10/25/2021 

04/08/2022 

10/29/2021 

(b) (6) 

(b) (6) 

(b) (6 ) 

Office of Information Policy 

11488 (b) (6) None 10/12/2021 12/01/2021 Office of Information Policy 

11489 

11490 

(b) (6 ) 

(b) (6) 
i-
OIP FOIA Litigation 

None 

None 

10/29/2021 

11/05/2021 

09/21/2022 

11/08/2021 

Office of Information Policy 

Office of Information Policy 

11491 

11492 -

(b) (6 ) 

... 
(D.D.C.) 

Yourself 
(b) (6), (b) (7 )(C) 

None 

Total Grant 

11/09/2021 

11/08/2021 11/08/2021 01/18/2022 12/08/2021 

12/27/2021 

11493 

11494 

11495 

11496 
11497 

11498 

11499 

Brown, Hannah Story 

(b) (6) 

---

---
(b) (6) 

MmimJI 
(b) (6) 

transfers within the Tax 
Division 

llllllfl 
Status of Reward 

Case No.U:Pr:w? 
Manuals 
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) ... 

Total Grant 

Denial 

None 

Denial 

Total Grant 

Denial 

None 

11/15/2021 

11/26/2021 

11/30/2021 

11/30/2021 

12/06/2021 

12/06/2021 

12/27/2021 

11/15/2021 

11/26/2021 

11/30/2021 

12/06/2021 

12/06/2021 

12/27/2021 

09/27/2022 

12/21/2021 

12/02/2021 

12/09/2021 

12/22/2021 

12/14/2021 

12/27/2021 

12/29/2021 

01/04/2022 

01/04/2022 

01/25/2022 

12/01/2021 

The Revolving Door Project 

* "The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant"). 
The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column. 

The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the 
Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests. 

The Term "Denial" means that records were located, and they were fully withheld based upon an exemption." 
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Case # Requester Subject of Request Grant Type • Dt Received Dt Perfected Dt Answered Due Date Dt Closed Firm 

(b) (6) Manuals (b) (6) 11500 Total Grant 12/17/2021 12/17/2021 06/08/2022 01/18/2022 
(b) (6) 11501 Forms None 12/20/2021 09/14/2022 

(b) (6). (b) (7)(C) 11502 Block, Samantha J. None 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 12/22/2021 01/12/2022 Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld 
testimony 

Self None 12/27/2021 12/27/2021 01/25/2022 01/25/2022 USP Coleman I 

Deliberative Process None 12/29/2021 12/29/2021 01/27/2022 Yale Law School 
Privilege 

11505 (b) (6) 3rd Party Tax Returns Denial 01/04/2022 01/04/2022 01/31/2022 02/02/2022 
(b) (6) 11506 3rd Party Returns Denial 01/05/2022 01/05/2022 01/31/2022 02/03/2022 

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 11507 Toll, Joshua C. None 01/11/2022 01/11/2022 09/29/2022 02/09/2022 King & Spalding 

11508 ■mxm11 None 01/12/2022 

11509 Ferguson, Russ media material re None 01/31/2022 01/31/2022 09/1 5/2022 03/01/2022 Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP 
conservation 
easements 
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 11510 Downing, Kevin Partial Grant 01/31/2022 09/22/2022 Law Office of Kevin Downing 

11511 KU>UJ■ Unclaimed Properties None 02/03/2022 02/03/2022 02/04/2022 03/04/2022 
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 11512 Fenton, Justin Denial 02/09/2022 02/09/2022 02/11/2022 03/10/2022 The Baltimore Banner 

(b) (6) 11513 None 02/11/2022 llf"'id 
11514 (b) (6) total taxpayers in None 02/22/2022 02/22/2022 03/01/2022 03/22/2022 

Massachusetts 
(b) (6) 11515 Tax Fraud None 02/22/2022 

11516 (b) (6) Adverse Determination None 03/03/2022 
Letters 

11517 (b) (6) ..... -w-•""'0"'"f""W-1 03/04/2022 Office of Information Policy-W""■ None 03/04/2022 

11518 ■Wlm■ FBI Consult None 03/10/2022 09/13/2022 Federal Bureau of Investigation 

11519 Whelchel, Maegan Denial 03/18/2022 03/18/2022 09/28/2022 04/15/2022 Blazier Christensen Browder & Virr 
P.C..... 

* "The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant"). 
The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column. 

The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the 
Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests. 

The Term "Denial" means that records were located, and they were fully withheld based upon an exemption." 
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Case # Requester Subject of Request Grant Type• Dt Received Dt Perfected Dt Answered Due Date Dt Closed Firm 

(b) (6 ) 11520 
(b) (6) 11521 

11522 llllltDmillll 
(b) (6 ) 11523 

(b) (6 ) 11524 
(b) (6) 11525 

11526 Mmlmll 
(b) (6) 11527 

(b) (6) 11528 

11529 WJD 
11530 ... 

(b) (6 ) 11531 
(b) (6 ) 11532 

11533 DIM 
(b) (6) 11534 

11535 Marshall, Adam 

(b) (6) 11536 
(b) (6 ) 11537 

(b) (6 ) 11538 

11539 Gatherwright, Jennifer 

Self 

IRS internal manual 

OIP FOIA Litigation 
Consult 
(b) (6). (b) (7)(C) 

Tax laws 

Self 

Consultation Request 
from CRM 

Self 

Debit Card and Forms 

- rom CIA re 

..OIP re 

Self 

Self 

Self 

Uvalde police 
department 

Glomar Responses 

Self 

• • • • onsult: 
(b) (6), (bj (7)(C) 

Self 

\WIIWfPI 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

Total Grant 

Partial Grant 

None 

None 

NWR 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

03/25/2022 

03/28/2022 

04/01/2022 

04/01/2022 

04/05/2022 

04/1 1/2022 

04/12/2022 

04/13/2022 

04/18/2022 

05/03/2022 

04/29/2022 

05/16/2022 

05/16/2022 

06/06/2022 

06/23/2022 

07/05/2022 

07/12/2022 

07/07/2022 

07/20/2022 

07/21/2022 

03/25/2022 09/30/2022 

04/13/2022 09/1 5/2022 

05/16/2022 08/1 5/2022 

07/12/2022 09/1 5/2022 

07/20/2022 07/28/2022 

07/21/2022 05/1 6/2023 

04/22/2022 

05/1 1/2022 

06/14/2022 

08/09/2022 

08/17/2022 

08/18/2022 

08/30/2022 

07/13/2022 

09/15/2022 

09/15/2022 

04/12/2022 

09/21/2022 

12/09/2022 

07/21/2022 

05/16/2022 

09/15/2022 

09/28/2022 

08/15/2022 

Office of Information Policy 

(b) (6) 

Criminal Division 

Office of Information Policy 

(b) (6 ) 

Reporters Committee for Freedom 
of the Press 

Office of Information Policy 

Gatherwright Freeman & 
Associates, P.S.C. 

* "The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant"). 
The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column. 

The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the 
Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests. 

The Term "Denial" means that records were located, and they were fully withheld based upon an exemption." 
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Case # 

11540 

Requester 

(b) (6) 

Subject of Request Grant Type • 

OIP FOIA Litigation None 

Dt Received 

07/21/2022 

Dt Perfected Dt Answered Due Date Dt Closed 

09/26/2022 

Firm 

Office of Information Policy 

11541 

11542 

11543 

11544 
11545 

11546 

11547 

IG>JB 

Dietrick, Logan 

Willingham, Brian 

-· (b) (6) 

.... 

(b) (6) 

None ... 
Tax Division Total Grant 
appointees 

FOIA Request Logs Partial Grant 

Self None 

Self None 

Video footage of USPS None 
office on June 22. 2022 

• .. • I • I t . None 
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 

06/30/2022 

07/29/2022 

08/01/2022 

08/01/2022 

08/06/2022 

08/21/2022 

08/25/2022 

07/29/2022 

08/01 /2022 

08/21 /2022 

09/28/2022 

09/28/2022 

08/23/2022 

08/26/2022 

08/29/2022 

09/19/2022 

07/25/2022 

09/08/2022 

08/23/2022 

08/29/2022 

Office of Information Policy 

Leadership Connect 

Diligentia Group Inc. 

(b) (6 ) 

Office of Information Policy 

11548 -·-
~ quest ­ None 
~·IN 

08/24/2022 09/27/2022 Criminal Division 

~ 
11549 

11550 

11551 

11552 

Rubenstein, Reed D. 

Rubenstein, Reed D. 

MWIWII 
... 

GS-14 and above None 
political appointees and 
career employees 

Truman National None 
Security Project 
Self None 

Self None 

08/25/2022 

08/25/2022 

08/25/2022 

08/30/2022 

08/29/2022 

09/08/2022 

09/21 /2022 

Ameri can First Legal 

Ameri can First Legal 

Count Cases: 71 

* "The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant"). 
The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column. 

The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the 
Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests. 

The Term "Denial" means that records were located, and they were fully withheld based upon an exemption." 




