# Freedom Of Information and Privacy Acts Processing Report

#### From 10/01/2021 To 09/20/2022

Log for Number of Initial Requests Received During the Reporting Period									
ase #	Requester	Subject of Request	Grant Type *	Dt Received	Dt Perfected	Dt Answered	Due Date	Dt Closed	Firm
1482	(b) (6)	Financial Disclosures from year 2013-2021	Denial	10/06/2021	10/06/2021	04/08/2022	11/04/2021		
1483	(b) (6)	List of name of EMT, Paramedic, etc.	None	10/18/2021	10/18/2021	10/20/2021	11/16/2021		in and a second
1484	(b) (6)	Self	None	10/25/2021	10/25/2021	01/25/2022	11/23/2021		(b) (6)
485	(b) (6)	Self	None	10/25/2021				10/25/2021	(b) (6)
1486	(b) (6)	Request an investigation on identity fraud	Partial Grant	10/25/2021				04/08/2022	(b) (6)
1487	(b) (6)	OIP FOIA Lit Consult: (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	10/12/2021				10/29/2021	Office of Information Policy
1488	(b) (6)	OIP FOIA Consult (b) (6) Request (b) (6)	None	10/12/2021				12/01/2021	Office of Information Policy
1489	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	10/29/2021				09/21/2022	Office of Information Policy
1490	(b) (6)	OIP FOIA Litigation Consult: (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (D.D.C.)	None	11/05/2021				11/08/2021	Office of Information Policy
1491	(b) (6)	Yourself	None	11/09/2021				12/27/2021	
492	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Total Grant	11/08/2021	11/08/2021	01/18/2022	12/08/2021		
493	Brown, Hannah Story	transfers within the Tax Division	Total Grant	11/15/2021	11/15/2021	09/27/2022	12/14/2021		The Revolving Door Project
494	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Denial	11/26/2021	11/26/2021	12/21/2021	12/27/2021		
495	(b) (6)	Status of Reward	None	11/30/2021				12/01/2021	
496	(b) (6)	Case No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Denial	11/30/2021	11/30/2021	12/02/2021	12/29/2021		
497	(b) (6)	Manuals	Total Grant	12/06/2021	12/06/2021	12/09/2021	01/04/2022		
498	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Denial	12/06/2021	12/06/2021	12/22/2021	01/04/2022		
1499	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	12/27/2021	12/27/2021		01/25/2022		

<sup>\* &</sup>quot;The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant"). The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column.

The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests.

# Freedom Of Information and Privacy Acts Processing Report

#### From 10/01/2021 To 09/20/2022

		Log for	Number of Ini	tial Requests	Received Du	ring the Repo	rting Period		
Case #	Requester	Subject of Request	Grant Type *	Dt Received	Dt Perfected	Dt Answered	Due Date	Dt Closed	Firm
11500	(b) (6)	Manuals	Total Grant	12/17/2021	12/17/2021	06/08/2022	01/18/2022		(b) (6)
11501	(b) (6)	Forms	None	12/20/2021				09/14/2022	
11502	Block, Samantha J.	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) testimony	None	12/14/2021	12/14/2021	12/22/2021	01/12/2022		Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld
11503	(b) (6)	Self	None	12/27/2021	12/27/2021	01/25/2022	01/25/2022		USP Coleman I
11504	(b) (6)	Deliberative Process Privilege	None	12/29/2021	12/29/2021		01/27/2022		Yale Law School
11505	(b) (6)	3rd Party Tax Returns	Denial	01/04/2022	01/04/2022	01/31/2022	02/02/2022		
11506	(b) (6)	3rd Party Returns	Denial	01/05/2022	01/05/2022	01/31/2022	02/03/2022		
11507	Toll, Joshua C.	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	01/11/2022	01/11/2022	09/29/2022	02/09/2022		King & Spalding
11508	(b) (6)	Depositions of	None	01/12/2022					
11509	Ferguson, Russ	media material re conservation easements	None	01/31/2022	01/31/2022	09/15/2022	03/01/2022		Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP
11510	Downing, Kevin	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Partial Grant	01/31/2022				09/22/2022	Law Office of Kevin Downing
11511	(b) (6)	<b>Unclaimed Properties</b>	None	02/03/2022	02/03/2022	02/04/2022	03/04/2022		
11512	Fenton, Justin	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Denial	02/09/2022	02/09/2022	02/11/2022	03/10/2022		The Baltimore Banner
11513	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	02/11/2022					(b) (6)
11514	(b) (6)	total taxpayers in Massachusetts	None	02/22/2022	02/22/2022	03/01/2022	03/22/2022		
11515	(b) (6)	Tax Fraud	None	02/22/2022					
11516	(b) (6)	Adverse Determination Letters	None	03/03/2022					
11517	(b) (6)	OIP (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	03/04/2022				03/04/2022	Office of Information Policy
11518	(b) (6)	FBI Consult	None	03/10/2022				09/13/2022	Federal Bureau of Investigation
11519	Whelchel, Maegan	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Denial	03/18/2022	03/18/2022	09/28/2022	04/15/2022		Blazier Christensen Browder & Virr P.C.

<sup>\* &</sup>quot;The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant"). The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column.

The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests.

# Freedom Of Information and Privacy Acts Processing Report

#### From 10/01/2021 To 09/20/2022

7.7 M	Log for Number of Initial Requests Received During the Reporting Period								
Case #	Requester	Subject of Request	Grant Type *	Dt Received	Dt Perfected	Dt Answered	Due Date	Dt Closed	Firm
11520	(b) (6)	Self	None	03/25/2022	03/25/2022	09/30/2022	04/22/2022		
11521	(b) (6)	IRS internal manual	None	03/28/2022				08/30/2022	
11522	(b) (6)	OIP FOIA Litigation Consult	None	04/01/2022				07/13/2022	Office of Information Policy
11523	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	04/01/2022				09/15/2022	
11524	(b) (6)	Tax laws	None	04/05/2022					
11525	(b) (6)	Self	None	04/11/2022				09/15/2022	(b) (6)
11526	(b) (6)	Consultation Request from CRM	None	04/12/2022				04/12/2022	Criminal Division
11527	(b) (6)	Self	Total Grant	04/13/2022	04/13/2022	09/15/2022	05/11/2022		
11528	(b) (6)	Debit Card and Forms	Partial Grant	04/18/2022				09/21/2022	
11529	(b) (6)	Consult from CIA re	None	05/03/2022				12/09/2022	
11530	(b) (6)	Consult from OIP re (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	04/29/2022				07/21/2022	Office of Information Policy
11531	(b) (6)	Self	NWR	05/16/2022	05/16/2022	08/15/2022	06/14/2022		
11532	(b) (6)	Self	None	05/16/2022				05/16/2022	
11533	(b) (6)	Self	None	06/06/2022				09/15/2022	
11534	(b) (6)	Uvalde police department	None	06/23/2022				09/28/2022	(b) (6)
11535	Marshall, Adam	Glomar Responses	None	07/05/2022					Reporters Committee for Freedom of the Press
11536	(b) (6)	Self	None	07/12/2022	07/12/2022	09/15/2022	08/09/2022		
11537	(b) (6)	OIP FOIA Lit. Consult: (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	07/07/2022				08/15/2022	Office of Information Policy
11538	(b) (6)	Self	None	07/20/2022	07/20/2022	07/28/2022	08/17/2022		
11539	Gatherwright, Jennifer	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	07/21/2022	07/21/2022	05/16/2023	08/18/2022		Gatherwright Freeman & Associates, P.S.C.

The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests.

<sup>\* &</sup>quot;The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant"). The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column.

# Freedom Of Information and Privacy Acts Processing Report

#### From 10/01/2021 To 09/20/2022

8.		Log for I	Number of Ini	tial Requests	Received Du	ring the Repo	rting Period		
Case #	Requester	Subject of Request	Grant Type *	Dt Received	Dt Perfected	Dt Answered	Due Date	Dt Closed	Firm
11540	(b) (6)	OIP FOIA Litigation Consult: (b) (6)	None	07/21/2022				09/26/2022	Office of Information Policy
11541	(b) (6)	OIP Consultation for (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	06/30/2022				07/25/2022	Office of Information Policy
11542	Dietrick, Logan	Tax Division appointees	Total Grant	07/29/2022	07/29/2022	09/28/2022	08/26/2022		Leadership Connect
11543	Willingham, Brian	FOIA Request Logs	Partial Grant	08/01/2022	08/01/2022	09/28/2022	08/29/2022		Diligentia Group Inc.
11544	(b) (6)	Self	None	08/01/2022				09/08/2022	
11545	(b) (6)	Self	None	08/06/2022				08/23/2022	(b) (6)
11546	(b) (6)	Video footage of USPS office on June 22. 2022	None	08/21/2022	08/21/2022	08/23/2022	09/19/2022		
11547	(b) (6)	Litigation Consult - (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	08/25/2022				08/29/2022	Office of Information Policy
11548	(b) (6)	Consultation Request - (b) (6) - IN LITIGATION - (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	08/24/2022				09/27/2022	Criminal Division
11549	Rubenstein, Reed D.	GS-14 and above political appointees and career employees	None	08/25/2022				08/29/2022	American First Legal
11550	Rubenstein, Reed D.	Truman National Security Project	None	08/25/2022					American First Legal
11551	(b) (6)	Self	None	08/25/2022				09/08/2022	
11552	(b) (6)	Self	None	08/30/2022				09/21/2022	

Count Cases: 71

The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests.

<sup>\* &</sup>quot;The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant"). The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column.